PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4786517

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHENG-YUAN LIAO	10/11/2017
SHU-YUN YANG	10/11/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LARGAN PRECISION CO.,LTD.
Street Address:	NO.11, JINGKE RD.
Internal Address:	NANTUN DIST.
City:	TAICHUNG CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15867534	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (435)252-1360

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4352521360
Email: trhone@mabr.com
Correspondent Name: R. BURNS ISRAELSEN
Address Line 1: MASCHOFF BRENNAN
Address Line 2: 1380 CENTER DR. SUITE

Address Line 2: 1389 CENTER DR. SUITE 300
Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T1213.10568US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. BURNS ISRAELSEN
SIGNATURE:	/R. Burns Israelsen, Reg. No. 42685/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=T1213-10568US01-Assignment#page1.tif source=T1213-10568US01-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504739789 REEL: 044688 FRAME: 0806

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Cheng-Yuan LIAO, Shu-Yun YANG, have
invented certain new and useful improvements in the following: "OPTICAL
IMAGING LENS ASSEMBLY, IMAGE CAPTURING UNIT AND ELECTRONIC DEVICE
," for which we have made application in as Application Serial No. 15/867,534 , filed
on January 10, 2018 , and for which and from which it is desired to make application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"); and
WHEREAS, LARGAN Precision Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Taiwan, R.O.C. having its principal place of business at No.11, Jingke Rd., Nantun Dist., Taichung City, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter referred to as
"ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent application named above and the invention(s) therein;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we warrant ourselves to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make assignment thereof and we do hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent application named above and all patents that may be granted therefore and therefrom, including all provisionals, non-provisionals, designs, divisionals, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the USPTO to issue all patents for said application(s) to and in the name of said ASSIGNEE.
We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record making application in the USPTO on behalf of said ASSIGNEE to insert in this assignment the application serial number, when known.
U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 15/867,534
We also hereby assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive rights, title, and interest in and to said patent applications named above throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for said patents and patent applications in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention(s) and all rights to register said invention(s) in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

(Signature Page on Following Page(s))

PATENT REEL: 044688 FRAME: 0807

PATENT ASSIGNMENT (CONT.)

Executed this	11 H day	of October	, 2017.	Cheng-K	Jan.	LIAO	
			October , 2017. Cheng-Yuan LIA Name: Cheng-Yuan LIAO				
		T		Address: No.11, Jingke Rd., Nanti chung City, Taiwan, R.O.C.			
	A 5.4	<i>y</i> .					
Executed this	day	of October	<u></u>	Ca 10	10		

Name: Shu-Yun YANG

Address: No.11, Jingke Rd., Nantun Dist., Taichung City, Taiwan, R.O.C.